

V

C.A.No. 7376 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7376/2003

BOLIN CHETIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOGADISH BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas Bhure, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pragyas A. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the stage of hearing on the question of admission, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that this being an appeal under Section 116A of the Representation of Peoples Act, 1951, a notice should issue as a matter of course which proposition is disputed by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 appearing on caveat. We would like to hearing the learned counsel for the parties on this question.

List on 3rd November, 2003.

Registry shall put up before the Court on the appointed date of hearing 'instructions', if any, issued by the Supreme Court or Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in the matter of listing of election appeals.

KALYANI

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER