

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7376 OF 2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

BOLIN CHETIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOGADISH BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kanika Mehra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7376 OF 2003

BOLIN CHETIA

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

JAGADISH BHUYAN & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has made a statement that the appeal has become infructuous as fresh elections to the legislative assembly in the State of Assam have already been held.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.

.....

[G.P. MATHUR]

.....J.

.....

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI

JULY 10, 2006

